Form PTO-1595 RECORD 12-02-20 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 12-02-20	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissione 1022982	294	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LEE, Seong Woo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KIM, Jung Wha	Name: MEDISON CO., LTD	
SONG, Young Seuk	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchu</u>	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date: 9/30/02	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is: <u>9/30/02</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574/ Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/29574// Additional numbers att</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/29574// Additional numbers att</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/295774/ Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/295774/ Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574// Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP 02-TDIAZI 00000104 501698 10295741	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574// Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP 2 TBIAZI 00000104 501698 10295741 2 40.00 CH	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574// Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP 2 TBIAZI 00000104 501698 10295741 2 40.00 CH Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-1698</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574// Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP 2 TBIAZI 00000104 501698 10295741 2 40.00 CH Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Constant of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-1698</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) IO/295714/ Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP DE TDIAZI 00000104 501696 10295741 21 40.00 CH Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s)         ached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-1698         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         E THIS SPACE	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/29574// Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP 2 TDIR21 00000104 501698 10295741 2 40.00 CH Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)         ached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-1698         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         E THIS SPACE	
A. Patent Application No.(s) IO/295714/ Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP DE TDIAZI 00000104 501696 10295741 21 40.00 CH Street Address: P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s)         ached?       Yes         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         50-1698         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         E THIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0336

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I/we, LEE, Seong Woo; SONG, Young Seuk; and KIM, Jung Wha, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Hyundai Apt. 31-1102, Ogeum-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-740, Korea; Poonglim Apt. 101-1302, Seongsan-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-250, Korea; and 1464-35 Sillim 4-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-893, Korea, respectively; have invented a " ULTRASOUND IMAGING SYSTEM USING KNOWLEDGE-BASED IMAGE ADJUSTING DEVICE

\_\_\_\_\_" for which I/we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 , serial no. \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, <u>MEDISON CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation, having a place of business at <u>114</u> <u>Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United State of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, <u>LEE</u>, <u>Seong Woo</u>; <u>SONG</u>, <u>Young Seuk</u>; and <u>KIM</u>, <u>Jung Wha</u>, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>MEDISON CO., LTD</u>., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United State of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I/we hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>MEDISON CO., LTD</u>., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY	//OUR HAND(S) at		, this
Day of	, 200		
September 30, 2002	Jee Seoryh	محور September 30, 2002	SAG Young Enk
Date	LEE, Seong Woo	Date	SONG, Young Seuk
<u>September 30, 2002</u> Date	KIM, Jung Wha		

MUST BE NOTARIZED. Attach notary statement.